
 100.0

 100.0

 100.0

 100.0

 100.0

 14.9

 11.5

 12.8

 17.2

 22.8

 12.1

 19.8

－

－

－

 22.5

 17.3

 31.3

 27.0

 30.9

 14.8

 12.4

 32.2

 13.1

 15.8

 總　　　　　計

中  央  政  府

台 北 市 政 府

高 雄 市 政 府

鎮  市  公  所
各縣市政府及鄉

 2,412,856

 1,478,100

 179,747

 71,510

 683,499

 360,582

 169,634

 22,949

 12,284

 155,715

 293,003

 293,003

－

－

－

 542,304

 255,532

 56,255

 19,291

 211,226

 357,749

 182,725

 57,809

 9,397

 107,818

 總　　　　　計

中  央  政  府

台 北 市 政 府

高 雄 市 政 府

鎮  市  公  所
各縣市政府及鄉

 96年度

 摘錄中央政府法定總預算-各級政府淨收支綜計表(參考表11)。

 本表包括總預算、追加(減)預算及特別預算，並扣除各級政府彼此間補助及協助等重複收支數。

 表12.　各級政府歲出淨額預算數－按政事別分

 單位：新台幣百萬元：％

總     計 一般政務支出 國 防 支 出
文 化 支 出
教 育 科 學 經濟發展支出

 項　　　　　　目

     Culture
    Science &
 for Education,
Expenditures

Administration
   for General
  Expenditures

    Defense
for National
Expenditures

Development
for Economic
Expenditures

Grand Total

額

金

比

分

百

 資料來源：

 說　　明：

財政收支
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 16.3

 19.3

 12.5

 14.1

 11.0

 2.8

 0.8

 4.7

 11.0

 5.9

 8.7

 9.1

 2.5

 9.5

 9.3

 6.2

 8.9

 3.0

 5.4

 1.3

 1.6

 0.9

 1.1

 2.8

 3.0

Grand Total

Central Government

Taipei City Government

Kaohsiung City Government

Township Offices
 County & City Government &

 392,326

 284,693

 22,456

 10,057

 75,120

 68,700

 11,961

 8,425

 7,870

 40,444

 209,909

 134,726

 4,529

 6,795

 63,859

 150,494

 132,254

 5,418

 3,834

 8,988

 37,789

 13,572

 1,906

 1,982

 20,329

Grand Total

Central Government

Taipei City Government

Kaohsiung City Government

Township Offices
 County & City Government &

  FY 2007

 Data from Mandated Budget of Central Government -Table of Net Revenues and Expenditures of General Gov't (reference table 11).

 expenditures from government subsidiaries and assistants in all levels.
 The table includes total budget, increased/decreased budget and special budget but excludes those additional double revenues and

 Table 12.  Budget of All Levels of Government Net Expenditures－by Administrative Affair

 Unit : NT$Million ; %

社會福利支出
環境保護支出
 社區發展及 退休撫卹支出 債 務 支 出

 其他支出
一般補助及

    Protection
Environmental
 Development &
for Community
  Expenditures

    Benefits
   Survivors
 for Pension &
Expenditures

Expenditures
Miscellaneous
 for General &
  Subsidiary Item

    Welfare
   for Social
Expenditures

Obligations

Ａ
ｍ
ｏ
ｕ
ｎ
ｔ

Ｐ
ｅ
ｒ
ｃ
ｅ
ｎ
ｔ
ａ
ｇ
ｅ

 Source：

 Explanation：
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