表12. 各級政府歲出淨額預算數一按政事別分 96年度

單位:新台幣百萬元:%

		中位・利 台 市 日 禺 九・				
		總計	一般政務支出	國防支出	教育科學文化支出	經濟發展支出
項 目		Grand Total	Expenditures for General Administration	Expenditures for National Defense	Expenditures for Education, Science & Culture	Expenditures for Economic Development
	總計	2,412,856	360,582	293,003	542,304	357,749
金	中央政府	1,478,100	169,634	293,003	255,532	182,725
	台北市政府	179,747	22,949	-	56,255	57,809
額	高雄市政府	71,510	12,284	-	19,291	9,397
	各縣市政府及鄉 鎮 市 公 所	683,499	155,715	-	211,226	107,818
	總計	100.0	14.9	12.1	22.5	14.8
百	中央政府	100.0	11.5	19.8	17.3	12.4
分	台北市政府	100.0	12.8	-	31.3	32.2
比	高雄市政府	100.0	17.2	-	27.0	13.1
	各縣市政府及鄉 鎮 市 公 所	100.0	22.8	-	30.9	15.8

資料來源: 摘錄中央政府法定總預算-各級政府淨收支綜計表(參考表11)。

說 明: 本表包括總預算、追加(減)預算及特別預算,並扣除各級政府彼此間補助及協助等重複收支數。

Table 12. Budget of All Levels of Government Net Expenditures - by Administrative Affair FY 2007

Unit: NT\$Million; %

					Onit: 111 pivilillo	, , , ,
社會福利支出	社區發展及 環境保護支出 Expenditures	退休撫卹支出	債務支出	一般補助及 其他支出	Item	
Expenditures for Social Welfare	for Community Development & Environmental Protection	Expenditures for Pension & Survivors Benefits	Obligations	Subsidiary for General & Miscellaneous Expenditures	.com	
392,326	68,700	209,909	150,494	37,789	Grand Total	
284,693	11,961	134,726	132,254	13,572	Central Government	t t
22,456	8,425	4,529	5,418	1,906	Taipei City Government	Amoun
10,057	7,870	6,795	3,834	1,982	Kaohsiung City Government	
75,120	40,444	63,859	8,988	20,329	County & City Government & Township Offices	
16.3	2.8	8.7	6.2	1.6	Grand Total	
19.3	0.8	9.1	8.9	0.9	Central Government	t age
12.5	4.7	2.5	3.0	1.1	Taipei City Government	r c e n
14.1	11.0	9.5	5.4	2.8	Kaohsiung City Government	Ре
11.0	5.9	9.3	1.3	3.0	County & City Government & Township Offices	

Source: Data from Mandated Budget of Central Government -Table of Net Revenues and Expenditures of General Gov't (reference table 11).

Explanation: The table includes total budget, increased/decreased budget and special budget but excludes those additional double revenues and expenditures from government subsidiaries and assistants in all levels.